## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
Roger A. de la Torre				10/14/1994	j	
James Stephen Scott				10/14/1994		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	General Surgical Inn	ovations, Inc.				
Street Address:	3172A Porter Drive					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94304	94304				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	I_	Num	ber		1	
		6024736				
		319246				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	203-492-5000 sue.rickard@co Tyco Healthcar 555 Long Whai MailStop 8 N-1	e Group LP d/b/a Covidien				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2490CON-2490CON2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas C. Hughes				
Total Attachments: 5 source=2490Con2490Co source=2490Con2490Co source=2490Con2490Co source=2490Con2490Co source=2490Con2490Co	on2delaTorreScott#pag on2delaTorreScott#pag on2delaTorreScott#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif				



## HIP UNIVERD STRVERS OF MURRICA

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME;

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

February 01, 2010

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON DECEMBER 19, 1994.

By Authority of the

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Nence

T. LAWRENCE Certifying Officer



ocket No: 942004	40,0 3 581 A/D			
POINT PTO- THE PROSEND ATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE Point and Trademar Office FORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commission ADE Honoras and Trademarka: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Additional nonsignal generatives: Additional nonsignal genera	2) Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: General Surgical Innovations, Ing. 95 Internel Address: 3172A Porter Drive Palo Alto, California 94304 Street Address: 3172A Porter Drive City Palo Alto State: California 20: 94304			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?YesNo			
Execution Date:October 14, 1994	2 95 2 95			
(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	In date of the application is: Image: Constraint of the application is: Image: Constraint of the applications and patents involved: Image: Constraint of the applicat			
Name: Joseph M. Roinicki Interné Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400 St. Loyis, Missouri 63105 Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	(7.) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   \$ _40.00     _X. Enclosed			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63105</u>	B. Deposit account number: 18–1829 Allack duplicate copy of this page. If paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Name of plesson algoing	and connect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. P. 581 C. 40.00 CK Acturbucory 28, 1995 Date State S			
Citti (10, 0001-0011 (uup, 404) De not du	93737112 Die			
- Augustan				

ø.

P

.`

k

í

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roger A. de la Torre, 48 Dauphine Drive, Lake St. Louis, Missouri 63367 and James Stephen Scott, 131 Muirfield Crest Court, St. Charles, Missouri 63304, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LAPAROSCOPIC ACCESS PORT FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS OR THE HAND for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as inventors thereof (said application being identified as Rogers, Howell & Haferkamp, Docket 942004), and

WHEREAS, General Surgical Innovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having its principal office and place of business at 3172A Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in said application, said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Roger A. de la Torre and James Stephen Scott, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said General Surgical Innovations, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvement as the same is disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said General Surgical Innovations, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the 14 day of October, 1994.

Roger A. de La Torre

On this <u>day of</u> <u>of the</u>, 1994 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>theskin</u>, State of <u>Memory</u>, personally appeared Roger A. de la Torre and James Stephen Scott, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed same as their free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

P. La Von Marce. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION D. MAR. 5,006

36712

ł,

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE